

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board Engineering Section, Head office Rangamati.

Memo no. 29.31.0000.011.07.602.23-242,

Date:01-04-2024

## e-Tender Notice

(Open Tendering Method)

This is to notify all concerned that the following tenders have amendment through e-GP portal:

Tender ID		Publication Date
&	Description	&
Package No	C	Closing Date
962717 & CHTDB/224382500/2023-24/03	Construction of bridge over Wagga chara in front of Wagga chara BGB camp under Kaptai Upazila under the project of CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C. GIRDER BRIDGES WITH APPROACH ROADS TO IMPROVE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM IN THE REMOTE AREAS OF RANGAMATI HILL DISTRICT.	01-Apr-2024 09:00:00 , 30-Apr-2024 12:00:00
962718 & CHTDB/224382500/2023-24/01	Construction of connecting bridge between Khagrachari village and North Saroatoli village at Saroatoli union in Baghaichari upazila under the project of CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C. GIRDER BRIDGES WITH APPROACH ROADS TO IMPROVE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM IN THE REMOTE AREAS OF RANGAMATI HILL DISTRICT.	01-Apr-2024 09:00:00 , 30-Apr-2024 12:00:00
962722 & CHTDB/224382500/2023-24/04	Construction of bridge over Bara Mahapurum Canal on the road to Bhuiadam Mahasatipathan Dhutangya Aranya Sadhana Kendra at Ghilachari Union in Naniarchar Upazila under the project of CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C. GIRDER BRIDGES WITH APPROACH ROADS TO IMPROVE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM IN THE REMOTE AREAS OF RANGAMATI HILL DISTRICT.	01-Apr-2024 09:00:00 , 30-Apr-2024 12:00:00
962726 & CHTDB/224382500/2023-24/02	Construction of Bridge over Tintila chara at 6 No ward in 35 No Bangaltoli Union under Baghaichari Upazila under the project of CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C. GIRDER BRIDGES WITH APPROACH ROADS TO IMPROVE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM IN THE REMOTE AREAS OF RANGAMATI HILL DISTRICT.	01-Apr-2024 09:00:00 , 30-Apr-2024 12:00:00

The interested firms/persons may visit the website: www.eprocure.gov.bd to get the details of the Tender.

This is an online Tender, Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

SD/(Tushit Chakma)
Executive Engineer
Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board
Rangamati.

## Date: 01-04-2024

## Copy of the e-Gp tender notice for kind information to:

- 1. Member-Implementation/Member-Finance/Member-Planning/Member-Administration, Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board, Rangamati.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board, Khagrachari/Bandarban.
- 3. Public Relation Officer, Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board, Rangamati(Requested to publish the e-Tender notice in the Web-Site of CHTDB within 04-04-2024)
- 4. PA to Chairman, Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board, Rangamati(for kind information to honorable chairman).
- 5. PA to Vice-Chairman, Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board, Rangamati(for kind information to honorable vice chairman).

OPIOSI28 (Tushit Chakma)

Executive Engineer
Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board
Rangamati.